CH \$265.00 418313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM842832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TREE LINE DIRECT LENDING, LP		09/26/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWENSONS DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS, LLC				
Street Address:	680 E. Cuyahoga Falls Ave				
City:	Akron				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44310				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4183136	GALLEY BOY				
Serial Number:	87897440	LIGHTS ON FOR SERVICE				
Serial Number:	87903394					
Serial Number:	87897361	POTATO TEEZERS				
Serial Number:	87897417	SALAD BOY				
Serial Number:	87897378					
Serial Number:	87897426	SWENATICS				
Serial Number:	87200418	SWENSONS DRIVE IN				
Serial Number:	75177731	SWENSONS DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS				
Serial Number:	75178102	SWENSONS				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136201780

Email: rbugarin@sheppardmullin.com **Correspondent Name:** Rosa Bugarin - Sheppard Mullin

Address Line 1: 333 S Hope Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1422

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0964

900803673

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosa Bugarin							
SIGNATURE:	TURE: /Rosa Bugarin/						
DATE SIGNED: 09/28/2023							
Total Attachments: 3							
source=[Swensons] Treeline Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif							

source=[Swensons] Treeline Trademark Release [Executed]#page1.tif source=[Swensons] Treeline Trademark Release [Executed]#page2.tif source=[Swensons] Treeline Trademark Release [Executed]#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0965

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "*Termination and Release*") is granted as of September 26, 2023 by **TREE LINE DIRECT LENDING, LP**, in its capacity as collateral agent for certain secured parties (in such capacity, the "*Agent*"), in favor of **SWENSONS DRIVE-IN RESTAURANTS, LLC**, an Ohio limited liability company (the "*Grantor*").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 28, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), granting the Agent a security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("*USPTO*") on September 28, 2018, at Reel 6446, Frame 0077;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks and trademark applications identified in Schedule A hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Trademark Collateral, (iii) all goodwill associated therewith, and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Trademark Collateral or unfair competition regarding the same; and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in all of the foregoing, including any lien and security interest thereof; and
- authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0966 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned, as Agent, has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

TREE LINE DIRECT LENDING, LP,

as Agent

By: Tree Line Direct Lending GP, LLC its general partner

Name: Jon Schroeder

Title. Management Member

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademort	Country	Status	Appication	Filing Date	Registration	Registration	Cass	Goods
Calley Boy	RISA	Registered		12/9/2013	4383136		30	Sandalithes, namely, double decker cheroeburgers with two sources
DIGHTS ON FOR SERVICE	USA	Pending	87/897440	4/27/2018			43	Restaurant services, namely providing food and beverages for consumption on and off the premises
Chine Design	JSA	Fending	87/983394	5/2/2018			43	Restaurent services
POTATO TEEZERS	REA	Pondon	87/897361	4/27/2018			25	Proposed foods, namely entrées and side dishes containing potato; potato based snack foods
SALAD BOY	335A	Pending	87/897A17	4/27/2018		·	30	Sandwiches
Sign Design	£/\$6	Fending	67/897378	4/27/2018			43	Nestaunaan sersicas
SMENATICS	X6A	Panding	87/897426	4/27/2018			41	Fair Clob services; Costamor loyalty program, Providing orformation to the fields of restaurants, fixed and severage via an online community portial; Providing stories, photos, promotions, contests, maleses, calendar of events and information concerning food, becarages and restaurants via non-describadable global communications naturals and timough social modia socioties.
SWESSONS	Dhio	Registered		***************************************	28/22/24/97	9/30/1996		
SMENICHE	0860	868036550			3949748	10/12/2016	43	
SMENSON'S	0860	Registeraci			8N160887	8/6/1392		
SWEWSONS ORIVE IN	USA	Registered	87/280418	10/11/2016	5249324	7/25/2017	43	ressaurant services, namely, providing of food and beverages for consumption on and off the premises

Trademark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Gess	Goods
SWEBSONS DRIVE IN	AZE	शिल्ह्यातात्वरकारे	75/177731	10/7/1936	2108898	10/28/1997	3 2	Restaurant services, namely, providing food and drink in
RESTAURANTS and Design		}						e drive-in setting
E								
SWENSONS Stylized	USA	Registered	75/178102	10/7/1996	2130114	1/20/1988		Restaurant services, namely, providing food and drink in a drive-in setting
	L				<u> </u>			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008212 FRAME: 0968

RECORDED: 09/28/2023